



Alessandro Devigus, Dr med dent *Editor-in-Chief* 

## "International Journal of Esthetic Dentistry"

You may have noticed the change of name on our journal cover. The European Journal of Esthetic Dentistry has now become the International Journal of Esthetic Dentistry and will be proud to continue serving as the official publication of the European Academy of Esthetic Dentistry. So why change the title after seven years of successful publishing?

From the very beginning, the journal has been a worldwide mix of publications and the name did not really reflect its aim and scope of creating an international network of young talent, established practitioners and researchers without any borders. Now Academies from around the world have our journal as their official publication.

The concept and layout will not be changed and we will continue publishing the essays of the annual closed meeting of the European Academy to share with our readers. I would like to thank all of you who have actively contributed to make the journal what it is today!

You will find the International Journal of Esthetic Dentistry also on Medline including all back issues from 2006.

Enjoy reading

Sincerely, Alessandro Devigus

q